505315366 02/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5362147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAEHONG CHOI	04/17/2018
MARIE STIPANCIK	04/11/2018
JOSE FIGUEROA	04/11/2018
STEVE ORZEL	04/17/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALMIC LABS INC.
Street Address:	24 CHARLES STREET WEST
City:	KITCHENER, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2G 1H2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29628377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)621-8783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063401000

Email: edirecto@cozen.com **Correspondent Name:** FRANK ABRAMONTE Address Line 1: 999 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	900214.907/438895	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK ABRAMONTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Abramonte/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

505315366

source=907 Assignment#page1.tif source=907_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 048248 FRAME: 0967

source=907_Assignment#page3.tif source=907_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048248 FRAME: 0968

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jaehong Choi, Marie Stipancik, Jose Figueroa, and Steve Orzel (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), with Jaehong Choi, Marie Stipancik, and Jose Figueroa having the mailing address c/o Thalmic Labs Inc., 24 Charles Street West, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2G 1H2, and Steve Orzel having the mailing address of 10 Birkdale Place, Hamilton, Ontario, Canada L8K 5G7, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "FINGER-WORN INPUT DEVICE," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on December 04, 2017, and assigned Application No. 29/628,377;

WHEREAS, Thalmic Labs Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a mailing address of 24 Charles Street West, Kitchener, Ontario, Canada N2G 1H2, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This Assignment is made effective December 04, 2017.

Apr 17, 2010	
Date	Jaehong Choi
en e	
and the second s	a for a for the control of the con
	The Chairman Alia instrument of
	vidence that Jachong Choi signed this instrument of
their own free will, as a voluntary act for the	e uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Date 1/2016	Signed at WHENTON ON
(Type or Print)	Signed at 1. Control of the control
And Abbs	<u> </u>
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
and the state of t	
- 64 /11/2018 · · ·	MA TO THE RESTRICTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
Date	Mario Stipancik
I certify that I know or have satisfactory ev	ridence that Marie Stipancik signed this instrument of
their own free will, as a voluntary act for th	e uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
A Carlos and an area	and the second s
Date 1/01 11 3016	Signed at KICLEN (N)
(Type or Print)	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
Called on Agreement of the Supplement	

4/11/2018 Date	44
Date /	Jose Figueroa
I certify that I know or have satisfactory e	vidence that Jose Figueroa signed this instrument of
	e uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Date	Signed at Kitchenger, ON
100 Hbbs	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
17 AR ZOIS	
Date	Steve Orzei
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evi	dence that Steve Orzel signed this instrument of their
own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses	and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Date Ann 17 2016 (Type or Print)	Signed at // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

	Thalmic Labs Inc.
09/05/2018	Stephen Jake(Assignee)
Date	(Signatory Signature)
	Stephen Lake, President & CEO
	(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)
5924442_1{900214.907}	